	1 1 m 1 m		ė	l a l	$\sim$		
			بېر	414	U		
form 3160-3							
August 1999)				OMB No. 100-	4-0136		
	UNITED STATE:	s <sub>Col</sub> ec	·,	Expires Novembe	r 30, 2000		
	DEPARTMENT OF THE I	1. C.	r. See	5. Lease Serial No.			
	BUREAU OF LAND MANAC	GEMENT 2	ES -	NM-14768           6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
APPLICA	ATION FOR PERMIT TO D	RILL OR REENTER	ОД Ş				
a. Type of Work: X DRLL	RE	ENTER		7. If Unit or CA Agreemen	t, Name and No.		
. Type of Well: 🔲 Oil Well	Gas 🔀 Other Well	Single Zone	Multiple Zone	8. Lease Name and Well N BOISE FEDERAL #1	0.		
Name of Operator	v) Cli	2,0110		9. API Well No.			
YCO INDUSTRIES, INC.	15-247			30-015-3	31648		
N. Addres;		3b. Phone No. (include area c	rode)	10. Field and Pool, or Explo			
P.O. B	OX 840	(505) 746-024	6/0247	CARLBAD MORROV	V. EAST		
Location of Well (Report location	n clearly and in accordance with any			11. Sec., T., R., M., or Blk,	,		
: surface	1877' FNL & 131	2' FEL (UNIT H)					
proposed prod. Zone	S	AME		S35-T21S-R27E			
Distance in miles and direction t	from nearest town or post office*			12. County or Parish	13. State		
- MILES EAST OF CARL	LSBAD, NM			EDDY	NM		
Distance from proposed* location lo nearest property or lease line, ft. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if	1312'	16. No. of Acres in lease	17. Spacing Ur	nit dedicated to this well 320			
Distance from proposed location*	* ,	19. Proposed Depth	20. BLM/BIA	Bond No. on file			
to neares: well, drilling, complete applied for, on this lease, ft.	U.6 - WILES	12,100'		BLM# 585971			
. Elevations (Show whether DF, K	(DB, RT, GL, etc.)	22. Approximate date work w	2. Approximate date work will start* 23. Estimated duration				
3102	2' GL	MARCH 1, 2	2001	45-DAY	'S		
	$n \geq N^{-1}$	24. Attachments					
ne followir g, completed in accorda	ince with the recuirements of Onshor		be attached to this	form:			
	nce with the recuirements of Onshor	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal			1		
Well plat certified by a registered	nce with the recuirements of Onshor	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c	over the operations	form: s unless covered by an existing	bond on tile (see		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drillin 3 Plan.	ance with the recuirements of Onshor surveyor.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 al	over the operations bove).		bond on file (see		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drillin 3 Plan.	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 at s, the 5. Operator c	over the operations bove). ertification.				
<ul> <li>Well plat certified by a registered</li> <li>A Drillin 3 Plan.</li> <li>A Surfac: Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr</li> </ul>	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 at s, the 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n			
Well plat certified by a registered A Drilling Plan. A Surfac: Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab s, the 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed)	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing	equired by the		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drilling Plan. A Surfac: Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr S. Signature UIMIMMM	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 at s, the 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n			
<ul> <li>Well plat certified by a registered</li> <li>A Drillin g Plan.</li> <li>A Surfac : Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr</li> <li>5. Signatu e <u>UINIMUM</u></li> </ul>	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab s, the 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed)	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n	equired by the		
<ul> <li>Well plat certified by a registered</li> <li>A Drilling Plan.</li> <li>A Surface: Use Plan (if the location SUPO shall be filed with the approximation of the second structure) of the second structure of the second</li></ul>	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab s, the 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed)	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be r Date	equired by the 2/2/01		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drilling Plan. A Surface: Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr S. Signature UNI MMM itle: Deperations Manager pproved by (Signature) *	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on Nationa: Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab s, the 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Name, (Printed/Typed)	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n	equired by the 2/2/01		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drilling Plan. A Surfac : Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr S. Signature UNNMM itle: Decrations Manager pproved by (Signature) +	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mune Offlice	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date	equired by the 2/2/01 VR. 7 20101		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drilling Plan. A Surfact: Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr Signature UNI MMM tle: perations Manager pproved by (Signature) +	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on Nationa: Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mune Offlice	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date	equired by the 2/2/01 VR. 7 20101		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drillin 3 Plan. A Surfac : Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr S. Signature UNI MMM tle: <b>Departions Manager</b> pproved by (Signature) *	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 ab 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mune Offlice	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office.	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date	equired by the 2/2/01 VR. 7 20101		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drillin 3 Plan. A Surfac 3 Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr Signature UNNUM tle: perations Manager oproved by (Signature) *	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 al 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mund Office Office Iegal or equitable title to those r crime for any person knowingly	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office. <b>Cy</b> ights in the subject y and willfully to ma	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date Date Date Date Date	equired by the 2/2/01 R 7 20101 pplicant to conduc		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drilling Plan. A Surfact: Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr Support of the filed with the appr difference of the filed with the appr support of the filed with the appr difference of the filed with	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 al 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mund Office Office Iegal or equitable title to those r crime for any person knowingly	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office. <b>Cy</b> ights in the subject y and willfully to ma	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date Date Date Date Date	equired by the 2/2/01 R 7 20101 pplicant to conduc		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drillin 2 Plan. A Surfac : Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr S. Signature UMI MMM itle: Deperations Manager pproved by (Signature) + pplication approval does not warran berations thereon. onditions of approval, if any, are at itle 18 U.S C. Section 1001 and Titl tates any filse, fictitious or fraudule	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 al 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mund Office Office Iegal or equitable title to those r crime for any person knowingly	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office. <b>Cy</b> ights in the subject in y and willfully to ma	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date Date Date Date Date	equired by the 2/2/01 R 7 20101 pplicant to conduc		
. Well plat certified by a registered . A Drilling Plan. . A Surface Use Plan (if the location SUPO shall be filed with the appro- s. Signature <u>UMMMM</u> itle: <u>Deerations Manager</u> proved by (Signature) + <u>Itele</u> pplication approval does not warrant perations thereon. onditions of approval, if any, are at itele 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 al 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mund Office Office Iegal or equitable title to those r crime for any person knowingly	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office. <b>Cy</b> ights in the subject in y and willfully to ma	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date Date Date Date Date	equired by the 2/2/01 R 7 20001 pplicant to conduc		
Well plat certified by a registered A Drillin 2 Plan. A Surfac : Use Plan (if the locatio SUPO shall be filed with the appr S. Signature UMI MMM itle: Deperations Manager pproved by (Signature) + pplication approval does not warran berations thereon. onditions of approval, if any, are at itle 18 U.S C. Section 1001 and Titl tates any filse, fictitious or fraudule	ance with the recuirements of Onshor I surveyor. on is on National Forest System Land ropriate Forest Service Office.	e Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shal 4. Bond to c Item 20 al 5. Operator c 6. Such other authorized Name (Printed/Typed Nelson A. Mund Office Office Iegal or equitable title to those r crime for any person knowingly	over the operations bove). ertification. site specific inform office. <b>Cy</b> ights in the subject in y and willfully to ma	s unless covered by an existing nation and/or plans as may be n Date Date Date Date Date	equired by the 2/2/01 R 7 20001 pplicant to conduc		

#### MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. BOISE FEDERAL #1 1877' FNL & 1312' FEL Section 35 –T21S-R27E Unit Letter H (N/2) Eddy County, New Mexico NM-14768

1. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follows:

Bell Canyon	2650'	Atoka	11,000'
Brushy Canyon	3980'	Morrow "A"	11,400'
Bone Spring LS	5500'	Morrow "B"	11,500°
Wolfcamp	9050'	Morrow "C"	11,750'
Strawn	10,400'	TD	12,100'

2. The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil or gas formations are expected to be encountered:

Water:	350' 400'
Oil or Gas:	9,700'-11,950'

- 3. Pressure Control Equipment: BOPE will be installed on the 9-5/8" casing and rated for 5000 BOP. Systems will be consistent with API RP 53. Pressure tests will be conducted before drilling out from under all casing strings which are set and cemented in place. Blowout Preventor controls will be installed prior to drilling the surface plug and will remain in use until the well is completed or abandoned. Preventors will be inspected and operated at least daily to ensure good mechanical working order, and this inspection recorded on the daily drilling report. See Exhibit B.
- A. Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly cock, pit level indicators, flow sensor equipment and a sub with full opening valve to fit the drill pipe and collars will be available on the rig floor in the open position at all times for use when kelly is not in use.
- 4. THE PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:
- A. Casing Program: (All New)

7

<u>Hole Size</u>	<u>Casing Size</u>	<u>Wt./Ft.</u>	Grade	Thread	<u>Coupling</u>	Interval	Length
17 1/2"	13 3/8"	48.0#	H-40	8R	ST&C	0-475'	Length 475'
12 ¼"	9 5/8"	36.0#	J-55	8R	LT&C	<b>0-2,<del>50</del>0' 🖉 🗇</b>	2,500'
8 3/4"	5 1⁄2"	17.0#	K/N-80	8R	LT&C	0-12,100'	12,100'

Minimum Casing Design Factors: Collapse 1.125, Burst 1.0, Tensile Strength 1.8

Manager A. Charles and Mark Conversion and provide the A

The course of the ter There . in any much be de cutated

# Boise Federal #1 Page 2

- 5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY:
  - A. It is planned to drill the proposed well with a fresh water system. The water will be obtained from commercial sources and will be hauled to the location by truck over the existing and proposed roads shown in Exhibit A.
- 6. SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

Dirt contractor will locate nearest pit and obtain any permits and materials needed for construction.

- 7. METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:
  - A. Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the reserve pits.
  - B. Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the reserve pits until the pits are dry.
  - C. Water produced during operations will be collected in tanks until hauled to an approved disposal system, or separate disposal application will be submitted.
  - D. Oil produced during operations will be stored in tanks until sold.
  - E. Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be complied with.
  - F. All trash, junk, and other waste materials will be contained in trash cages or bins to prevent scattering and will be removed and deposited in an approved sanitary land fill. Burial on site is not approved.
  - 8. ANCILLARY FACILITIES: None
  - 9. WELLSITE LAYOUT:
    - A. Exhibit C shows the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, the reserve pits, the location of the drilling equipment, rig orientation and access road approach.
    - B. The reserve pits will be plastic lined.
    - C. A 400' x 400' area has been staked and flagged.
- 10. PLANS FOR RESTORATION:
  - A. After finishing drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material not needed for further operations will be removed. The location will be cleaned of all trash and junk to leave the wellsite in as aesthetically pleasing a condition as possible.
  - B. Unguarded pits, if any, containing fluids will be fenced until they have dried and been leveled.
  - C. If the proposed well is non-productive, all rehabilitation and/or vegetation requirements of the Bureau of Land Management will be complied with and will be accomplished as expeditiously as possible. All pits will be filled level within 90 days after abandonment.

### 11. SURFACE OWNERSHIP: Fee

#### B. CEMENTING PROGRAM:

Surface Casing: 13 3/8" casing circulate cement 550 sacks.

Intermediate Casing: 9 5/8" casing circulate cement 900 sacks.

Production Casing: 5 1/2" casing circulate cement 900 sacks, (Est. TOC @ 8100').

5. MUD PROGRAM AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT:

<u>Interval</u>	Туре	<u>Weight</u>	Viscosity	<u>FluidLoss</u>
Spud to 475	5' FW	8.6-9.8	32-40	N/C
475'-2500'	Čut B <del>rin</del> e	10.0 -10.3	28	N/C
2500'-TD	SW Gel/Starch	9.4-9.8	32-40	10cc
du Chi				

Sufficient mud material(s) to maintain mud properties, control lost circulation and contain available at the well site during drilling operations. Mud will be checked hourly by rig personnel.

#### 6. EVALUATION PROGRAM:

Samples: 2500' to TD (12.100').Logging:Mud Logger (1-man); 2500'- TD \* GR 0'-TD, Porosity & Resistivity 2500'- TD.Coring:None anticipatedDST's:None anticipated

# 7. ABNORMAL CONDITIONS, BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE, AND POTENTIAL HAZARDS:

Anticipated BHP:

From: 0	TO: 450	Anticipated Max. BHP: 200 PSI
From: 450	TO: 2500'	Anticipated Max. BHP: 500 PSI
From: 2500'	TO: TD	Anticipated Max. BHP: 5000 PSI
Carlo in		

Abnormal Pressures Anticipated: None

Lost Circulation Zones Anticipated: None

H2S Zones Anticipated: None

Maximum Bottom Hole Temperature: 170 Degrees F

#### 8. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE:

Plans are to drill this well as soon as possible after receiving approval. It should take approximately 40 days to drill the well with completion taking another 10-20 days.

### MULT' DINT SURFACE USE AND OPERATION' `LAN Myco Industries, Inc. Boise Federal #1 1877' FNL & 1312' FEL (N/2) Section 35, T21S-R27E Unit Letter H Eddy County, New Mexico NM-14768

This plan is submitted with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill, covering the above described well. The purpose of this plan is to describe the location of the proposed well, the proposed construction activities and operations plan, the magnitude of the surface disturbance involved and the procedures to be followed in rehabilitating the surface after completion of the operations, so that a complete appraisal can be made of the environmental effect associated with the operations.

# 1. EXISTING ROADS:

Exhibit A is a portion of the BLM map showing the well and roads in the vicinity of the proposed location. The proposed wellsite is located approximately 2.5 miles east of Carlsbad, New Mexico. The access route to the location is indicated on Exhibit A.

DIRECTIONS: From Carlsbad, NM go 2.5 miles east on Hobbs Hwy and turn (right) south 562' to location.

# 2. PLANNED ACCESS ROAD:

- A. The proposed new access will be approximately 562 Ft. in length south from the point of origin off the Hobbs Hwy to the drilling pad. The road will lie in a south direction.
- B. The new road will be 14 feet in width (driving surface) and will be adequately drained to control runoff and soil erosion.
- C. The new road will be bladed with drainage on one side. Some traffic turnouts will be built.
- D. The route of the road is visible.

# 3. LOCATION OF EXISTING WELL:

- A. There is drilling activity within a one-mile radius of the wellsite.
- B. Exhibit D shows existing wells within a one-mile radius of the proposed wellsite.

# 4. LOCATION OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES:

- A. There are no production facilities on this lease at the present time.
- B. In the event that the well is productive, the necessary production facilities will be installed on the drilling pad. If the well is productive oil, a gas or diesel self-contained unit will be used to provide the necessary power. No power will be required if the well is productive of gas.

#### 12. OTHER INFORMATION:

- A. Topography: Refer to the existing archaeological report for a description of the topography, flora, fauna, soil characteristics, dwellings, historical and cultural sites.
- B. The primary surface use is for grazing.
- 13. OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE:

Nelson Muncy, PELS Operations Manager Myco Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 840 Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Phone: (505)746-0246 / (505)746-0247 / (505) 365-8840

14. CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed drill site and access route, that I am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Myco Industries, Inc. and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. This statement is subject to the provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of a false statement.

02/05/01

ainimumu, PELS

**OPERATIONS MANAGER** 

DISTRICT			I		
P.O.	Bax	1980,	Bobbs,	NIK	66241-1960

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Atesia, NM 88211-0719

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

#### State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.0. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 Form C-102 Revised February 10, 1994 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT IV WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT P.O. BOX 2088, SANTA FE, N.M. 87504-2088 □ AMENDED REPORT API Number Pool Code Pool Name **Property** Code Property Name Well Number BOISE FEDERAL 1 OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 3102 Surface Location UL or lot No. Feet from the Section Township Range Lot Idn North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Н 35 21-S 27-E 1877 NORTH 1312 EAST EDDY Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 520 NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. 877 NM-14 768 QINI MUNUY, PELS Signature A.N. MUNCY Printed Name 3103.3 3102.3 SPC NME OPER. MGR. NAD 1927 1312 Title N 523291 01-31-2001 Ε 554881 3100.0 3102.1 Date SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plut was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervison, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. JANUARY 30, 2001 Date Surveyed AWB Signature & Seal of Professional Surveyor 01/31/01 11 - 0001Certificate No. RONALD J. EIDSON 3239 GARY EIDSON 12641

VICINITY MAP EXHIBIT A



SCALE: 1'' = 2 MILES

SEC. 35 TWP. 21S RGE. 27-E SURVEY N.M.P.M. COUNTY\_\_\_\_EDDY\_\_\_ DESCRIPTION 1877'FNL & 1312'FEL ELEVATION \_\_\_\_\_\_ 3102' OPERATOR MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. LEASE BOISE FEDERAL

# JOHN WEST SURVEYING HOBBS, NEW MEXICO (505) 393-3117

# LOCATION VERFICATION MAP

EXHIBIT A-1



	9 / (427) (4 9 Gulf	15 11		Miligi Aozse i	Merit II 2 Ener.	01 1.20 J.T. 1 (*	50572   11 <sup>+</sup> 10 <sup>+</sup> 5	t Par Big	osas 72 Amer 18 g Eddy Unit	12*	if is	5-1 5-1 5-1
		Builton Flat Uni 	,		Burton Fleth Exton) 5 2F202 M.Kunnon Drandelig (5)	60.20 if	5 R.Bastetal 5 R.Bastetal 6 1 61(2) 659707	BOI	Y. J INDUSTRI SE FEDERAL	#1		5.R - 6-1-+ 96970
Ton Part of .	Jenero	Mercalf & www. Starte To 161 Monso To 161 Monso Yong (To 170 Starte & Monso To 170 Yong (To 170 Starte & Monso To 170 To 170 Starte & Monso To 170 To 170 Starte & Monso To 170 Starte & Monso To 170 To 170 Starte & Monso To 170 Starte & Monso Starte & Monso	anto Occan nellor Ener. Mar Burtonforto <sub>s</sub> .	A Construction A Construction	5 14 Menit Even 12 07 File 170 95	TOTATIO H	s Ent. BP 5572		<b>,35-</b> T21SR		EL (UNIT 1PM 58	H
or Unit U	Ocean Ener. (Chevron, /2)	VIELTO VIEL State		Bursten Ar Fao Fien Ara Fred - U 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	5 Jove 0 B-0 C	al,d2 Boss DG	5 Ent. 0 572				063516	R
1000 μ <sup>2</sup>	Cerf-Fed" J.S. O		Wilderson Fed	Superior Superior	110 400 51. 2 Jun Huber J	14.87 20enine i  06051  11   (). 10.13 - 3+	2 6ates 6	"8"	B B B B B B B B B B B B B B		1 12 14 19 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
	H.E. YA	HILLSI Content	Coquina	(DiASO II) "Gov"!" Superior Itolians"	4987 Huger Fed	060572 ren	-Bass Ent. Fenton-7Fed. 103400 ton-7-Fed.	terron An Faday	R.M. Bass.etal i HBP osgass Ralph hix SVR	Bans, Ison Three Ison Liver, Inclo634 abut HB Hggp	011 10-1-50 MC 063510	tal Baz IArr BBC BR Sch-1
State U.S.(S) 0005 1 77 (Texaco) 1351 (Lon 8 50 (1)188			SI Coquerte MA Helber Care, HOC HOC HOC	(On base) y4-634	Calmer Controller Control of Cont Control of Cont A 1 4 122 V - 4 122 406 32	Rich & Bass	ACAILE	R.M. Bos HB 553 Faleb	¢ I	P.S. Brown Ham- E-5155	U.S.	1951 1951 1955 1955
Hans St		L-1099 Burgert 1	Persuanti (PersuellEn)			B-1000 S BE 67 Z Rolph FR.Boss' Nix Sh HBP Myate EDIT State 2, 2	< I		5 R Boss,etal 1 6 51 5 1 0 69107 - 17	Exxon Big Eddy St Big	📕 - 52653 4	1 6.
To Spring in the second		Tan Contraction	Tevata HBP		2:125 11:1 95 Chy Ener: 2:19:96 R.E.Bydee atal W.H.	b.23 ₽	(180) U.S.	PR.Baster 3-1-1 M. Yote, 7 Raiphrix	al Profession Oil 27 5-58 jac 67 1666667 663 ias 25/R 12 102 	P.R. Boss 1 KBP E-5232	9-сл диж   нац   в 9560 Р Я Е (Реплион В 9 Ели тривта	
	112 Mars	Control of the second sec	3) 3, 1 Amece 3400 v-252	State Charmalian HDC 14754		S.R.	loss Ent. HBP 059365		u.s. ates Prt.etai 2. 1 - 99	Raipt	State NTO 12 11 ordsan Qil etal Nix, etal, S/R 0465	*
∟।900 ં ' <del>ડા∪t</del> ≊″			5	45			9/ph Nik, 5187 2/1/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2/2		Mamie West	Yates Pet. Gorretson Fect To boso	3-Andi 21 - Vietes Per	21 28
2351	5-1-2002 V-5075 - 177 16	Ared 6, 51 	evens T.)		4		Pan Amer. Big Eady Uni: Dist. 2		20 Bing End, Ut Bane Spr Drs. C. 2-15-79 P. A. Bass, etal 9-1-58(2) 066067	42 Katal Nia Marines To bia	Ales iogina the first	
AH	1000 E	<u>25 (S)</u>	State		Callins UF		R.M. Doss. etci	General HE	M. Yates, Yz S/R Rolph Mix, S/R US Children Mix, Sin Busch Ent. 3 389653		dson Oil, etal)	
2 AD 2 AD 2 AD 0.5.2 	Cit.Serv	amfett 17 go					Ralph Nis Sir Miller Nu G Yotes 30	1	29 7 Mill	1 8. -	28	7
	MW 44: 0X11 BC 0553 45	Antice State	J.	Hone Hone	Auftricker Auftricker	107 	Brack Ent org Eady Trenzonn sther II Buss Ent. 2001 Sistery Siter		<u>₿</u> ĄSS \$ <sup>54</sup>		Read E. Steve Nix-Fed	ins inc.
0XY	Sector Se		*	Anter Alexand			Albin Dec.		ig Eddy" US <sup>9</sup> -churdson Oil atul S:: Cor dride		Eddy" u S ordson Qil,etal) SS Ent. 🔆 95	
Pioneer) N/2 0354232HBC <sup>2</sup> Elizondo J.S. Fed	0553782	Alert A		MALE	TATE	C.Fastherstere			U.S P.R.Bass HSP E.S2112		48 <sup>, 19</sup> Mil	
OXY OXY	Engenared 	Reeves Restaure			Surrentyte Hannifur Sigconstant TABIS	Erman (B) Comment Book Powl Borne 1750 (B)	Barnes Barnes		- 32 M Yates, III 1/2 Sin Rath Nix 1/2 Sin Rich E. Bass D/R HBP Bilagos	tie f. (The	- 33 Bass Ent WLine Inc.,etal) 070061	
Piorier 2) 48 Piorier 2) 57 0154231 57 enn 1011 2	Bristol Pro-		Ratal Minjetal FS	Store:	2 4000 /			Gent   Light	P.R.Boss HBP E-5232 5'at ( 3115(7) 20026 /	the second	070061 84 : Big Eody" 0 1. 11. 11. 11.	
239.920 ¥4. 1	Mation et.eta	Souritatie Grien 3 200-300 W W Songan, Jr (Company) verz var Varez	umamikas: Ralph B Marstal				Schurden Gil	Richard- San,Oil A - 1 - 59 C C 0 8 5 3 (2) 1	P.R.Bossetali 18P-069613 1 L _ I	Fichor#sen Oil 8 53 3608 + <sup>(1)</sup> ± 1,7:0 Fee		USIC E
комитэрит 73-99	3 34540 3 54540							 	5 1 Richardson O'l 1 & - 1 - 59 (2) 1 267 953	"0 2042 	4	
- 3 Dia 5:469-	64715074	L.P. Chase-St. State	Delta Fre 🐇 Delta Intg	Delta Drig.	(9_17 BA	art 7 Gelfaddriga	4.5	1 8 8	    5	* 2 61 6*3 HBP	0601153       2 5	
katador ) Sorenseni (Uninn) Prost	(MollonCri.etat)	Santa Fe Ener. 64583	Western Oil Prod.		Gent. 371, 385. Concruites. To Pron-460. Sase Sase	RSI Ferfiner	E Fortners		5.R Dass,	Richard Richard son Oil son Di 8 6 1 9 51 11 9 62 13085 (2)	1. RichardsonOil,etc	
	HASIONALS	Marbab Uniarbab TO 4725 Fed. Marbab Marbab Marbab Kritar In 1772	Western Oil Produ Bass Mill I - Steel Cond	ABC	2 (mon 1351	14 22 07 0 1 1 4 22	Атоса (233 2234 7103550 тозако 15	ł		PR. 3055,etel; 067*86 HdP_} ~ R~ho 7**	Mycaind Diy Eddy U 9 tisan Oi!	
			- 144 HOTAC - 41	hayanna (5 inan) issa	Amir- /			-	AT 783964 1	. 6.2		P -

MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. BOISE FEDERAL #1 1877' FNL & 1312' FEL (UNIT H) SEC. 35-T21S-R27E NMPM EDDY CO, NM NM-14768



ETHIEIT B

Koomey 6 Station Closing Unit, and 120 gallon Accumulator Annular with 4" x 3" - 5,000 psi Oilmaster Choke Manifold and Shaffer 11" - 5,000 psi LWS Double Cate, 5,000 psi Shaffer

BLONOUT PREVENTOR SCHEME

Choke Hentfold





MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. OIL PRODUCERS POST OFFICE BOX 840 ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88211-0840 Phone (505) 748-1471

# STATEMENT ACCEPTING RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATIONS

The undersigned accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations, and restrictions concerning operations conducted on the leased land or portion thereof, as described below:

Lease No. NM-14768A

Bond Coverage: Individually Bonded

Legal Description of Land: Township 21 South, Range 27 East Section: 35: N/2 Eddy County, New Mexico

٦

BLM Bond File No.: 58 59 71

Formation (s) (if applicable):

N/A

# MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.

Corporate Secretary

- 8

Date: 2/10/2002

### C. Mark Maloney

Independent Landman P.O. Box 2627 Roswell, NM 88202-2627

(505) 622-9907 Voice (505) 622-8340 Fax

February 13, 2001

MYCO Industries, Inc. P.O. Box 840 Artesia, NM 88211-0840

#### Attn: Mr. A.N. (Nelson) Muncy Operations Manager

Re: Surface Damage Settlement Paul Bond et al MYCO Capitol Prospect MYCO Industries, Inc. Boise Federal No. 1 N1/2 Sec. 35, T-21-S, R-27-E, NMPM Eddy County, New Mexico

4

Dear Mr. Muncie:

Per our previous agreement with the Bonds on surface damage settlement for MYCO's Austin State No. 1 located in Section 36 of T-21-S- R-27-E, NMPM, this is to confirm receipt of your check No. 19325 in the amount of \$ 2,500.00, tendered as surface damage payment for MYCO's Boise Federal No. 1, the location of which is also on the Bonds' lands in NE1/4 of Section 35, T-21-S, R-27-E, NMPM.

Thank you very much for your attention in this and all related matters and please feel free to call should you require anything further.

Very truty yours,

C. Mark Maloney, Agent

cmm/wp2 encs.